## **RESOLUTION NO. 4840**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS, NOMINATING CANDIDATES FOR THE TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

- WHEREAS, the City of Keller contracts with the Tarrant Appraisal District (TAD) for setting property valuations, and
- WHEREAS, the City of Keller is entitled to nominate one candidate for each of the five appointed positions on the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors; and
- WHEREAS, the terms of the five appointed TAD Board of Directors expire December 31, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS:

- Section 1: THAT, the above findings are hereby found to be true and correct and are incorporated herein in their entirety.
- Section 2: THAT the City of Keller nominates the following to serve on the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors: Mike Alfred

AND IT IS SO RESOLVED.

Passed by a vote of 6 to 0 on this the 1st day of October 2024.



CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS

y. \_\_\_\_\_

Armin R. Mizani, Mayor

ATTEST: Kelly Ballard (Oct 1, 2024 20:21 CDT) Kelly Ballard, City Secretary

Approved as to Form and Legality:

Stan Lowry Stan Lowry (Oct 2, 2024 08:20 CDT)

L. Stanton Lowry, City Attorney